
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 22-01-2025 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 22-01-2025 11:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Pmo

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Nuclear Power Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Kaiga Karnataka

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 1

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Multifunction 3 Phase Relay test Kit, with 6 Currents and 4
Voltages

GeMARPTS  म'म'  खोजीखोजी  गईगई  +,-ंग+,-ंग  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

Multifunction 3 phase relay test kit, 6 current, 4 voltages

GeMARPTS  म'म'  खोजाखोजा  गयागया  प.रणामप.रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

अिधसूचनाअिधसूचना  केके  िलएिलए  चयिनतचयिनत  4ासंिगक4ासंिगक  5+ेणयाँ5+ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Static Protective Relays
Relay Testing Educational Kit

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष8वष8  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष8वष8  सेसे  ,टाट%अप,टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व:ेता�व:ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द,तावेज़द,तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  .रवस%.रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स<:यस<:य  <कया<कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार Two Packet Bid

 

Bid Number/बोली :मांक (�बड सं=या):
GEM/2024/B/5667925

Dated/<दनांक : 30-12-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द,तावेज़द,तावेज़

1 / 7



Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूEयांकनमूEयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  ,पGीकरण,पGीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

7 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूEयांकनमूEयांकन  पHितपHित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बIक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 84037

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बIक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 4ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे+Lत अविध (मह�ने). 18

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत8 के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इMछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द,तावेज़ 4,तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व,तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 4दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हI। Qयापा.रयR को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथT के पL म' होनी चा<हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथTलाभाथT  : 
Site Director, Kaiga Site
Kaiga Karnataka, Department of Atomic Energy, NUCLEAR POWER CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, PMO, Kaiga
Generating station
(Kaiga Nuclear Power Corporation)

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

Details of the Competent Authority for MII

2 / 7



Name of Competent Authority BISHWADIP DEY

Designation of Competent Authority Joint Secretary, Indian Foreign Service (ERP)

Office / Department / Division of Competent
Authority DAE (GOI)

CA Approval Number 407/1/2021-Power/Vol.II/10436 dtd 08/08/2022

Competent Authority Approval Date 22-11-2022

Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority Based on above letter issued from Office of DAE (GOI)

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Make In India Preference : View Document

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 100% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 

Multifunction 3 Phase Relay Test Kit, With 6 Currents And 4 Voltages ( 1 set )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/:ेता �विश�G द,तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//.रपो<टVग.रपो<टVग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

3 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/7205912/1735014320.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1296168/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/12/5/revised_68788_spec_sheet_2024-12-05-14-48-09_5887c6640c623a16f2200e61b9c4ee06.pdf


S.No./:.:.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//.रपो<टVग.रपो<टVग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 Tirtha Mohanty 581400,Plant Site, Kaiga
Generating Station, PO: Kaiga 1 120

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/:ेता:ेता  XाराXारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतZशतZ

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

3.1 Qualification Criteria

Bidder shall be either OEM or Authorised Dealer of OEM. In case of Authorised dealer, Valid OEM Authorizat
ion Certificate shall be submitted by the bidder as a proof along with the bid.

3.2. “The documents not submitted along with the bid and clarifications sought during the evaluation stag
e, but now being submitted during   Representation shall not be considered for evaluation”. 

3.3. The Seller shall submit Original Invoice clearly marked for ‘Bill to - Paying authority’ and ‘Shipped to - 
Consignee’, Annexure-F (copy enclosed under Clause No. 4 in Buyer uploaded ATC document of the bid), S
eller’s Bank details, E-invoice if applicable to Seller based on his turnover, Test certificate (if applicable) et
c to the Paying Authority directly, immediately after despatching material to the Consignee. As payment is 
to be released in a time bound manner, non-receipt of these documents in time may lead to rejection of su
pplies.”

3.4. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterpris
es and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry.  Traders are excluded from the p
urview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises.  Relevant documentary evidence in th
is regard shall be uploaded along with the bid.  If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted pr
ice within L-1 + 15% of margin of purchase preference / price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller s
hall be given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 100% percentage of total QU
ANTITY.  Benefits of Public Procurement Policy shall be given to all eligible MSEs as stated under Point no.3
of FAQ dt. 25/03/2022, irrespective of product categories and the category they are registered under viz. 
Manufacturing or Service.

 
3.5."BID SECURITY" also known as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):

3.5.1. Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of Accounts Officer NP
CIL Kaiga payable at NPCC Kaiga Branch.

Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy 

4 / 7



to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

3.5.2. Bidders can also submit the EMD with Banker's Cheque in favour of Accounts Officer NPCIL Kaiga pa
yable at NPCC Kaiga Branch.

Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the BC along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy 
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

3.5.3. Bidders can submit EMD preferably through SBI Collect Facility. Steps to follow to avail this facility is
detailed below:

3.5.3.1. Go to authenticate website of SBI online.

3.5.3.2. Go to SBI collect tab & click.

3.5.3.3. Go to PSU-Public Sector Undertaking tab & click

3.5.3.4. Type "Nuclear Power Corporation of India" in search bar.

3.5.3.5. Select "Karnataka" as State in filter option in State tab.

3.5.3.6. Select payment category for "EMD/ Performance Security"

3.5.3.7. Fill up the requisite details & follow the procedure of bank payment.

Note:- Bidders may contact SBI Customer Service Helplines, if any, required to complete the transaction.

3.5.4. Bidders can also submit the EMD with Fixed Deposit Receipt made out or pledged in the name of A/ 
C: "Accounts Officer NPCIL Kaiga". The bank should certify on it that the deposit can be withdrawn only on 
the demand or with the sanction of the pledgee. For release of EMD, the FDR will be released in the favour 
of the bidder by the Buyer after making endorsement on the back of the FDR duly signed and stamped alo
ng with covering letter. Bidder has to upload scanned copy/ proof of the FDR along with bid and has t o ens
ure delivery of hardcopy to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date/ Bid Opening date.

 

3.6. Performance Security:

3.6.1. Successful bidder shall furnish e-PBG for 5% of the Contract value in the form of a Bank Guarantee w
ithin 15 days of placement of contract for the duration of 18 Months.

3.6.2. Performance security shall be in the form of Bank guarantee.

3.6.3. Alternative to Bank Guarantee, Insurance Surety Bond is also an acceptable form   with respect to p
erformance security..

3.6.4. Details required for issuing Bank Guarantee in the form of E-BG are indicated below:

Sr.No Description Details

1 Beneficiary PAN AAACN3154F

2 Beneficiary NAME Nuclear Power corporation of India 
Ltd

3 Date of Incorporation 03-09-1987

4 Beneficiary Email ID edinesh@npcil.co.in

5 Contact Number 9448991723

5 / 7



6
Legal Constitution on the 
party Company

7 Registered Office Address 16th Floor, World trade centre-1, C
uffe Parade, Coloba, Mumbai.

8 Registered Office Address
Pin code 400005

9 Communication address

SITE DIRECTOR, 
KAIGA GENERATING STATION
Contracts & Material Management
Plant Site, Kaiga, Uttara Kannada D
istrict, Karnataka.

10 Communication address Pi
n code 581400

 

3.7. NPCIL's Banning of Business dealings Annexure-I is uploaded under Clause No.04 of Buyer Added Bid S
pecific ATC.

 

.

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ,वीकरणअ,वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.

6 / 7

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Dec/GEM_2024_B_5667925/CLM0010/Banning_5c288a75-6b9e-4d2a-95571734952382533_sm_cmm_kgs.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा[य शत8 के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा[य शत8 के खंड 26 के संदभ% म' भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध म' भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म' �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सLम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म' भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा <कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त`काल समाa करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध[यवादध[यवाद---

7 / 7

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241230

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	Details of the Competent Authority for MII
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	Multifunction 3 Phase Relay Test Kit, With 6 Currents And 4 Voltages ( 1 set )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


